`
Volume I of II  - Executive Summary
Monroe County Planning Commission
Administrat ive Center
1 Quaker Plaza, Room # 106
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360-2169
(570) 517-3100
Fax (570) 517-3858

information pertaining to the pebble counts is located in Appendix D.  This data is
presented alphabetically according to watersheds and then by the site identification
numbering system.
13
Aquashicola Creek Watershed
Aquashicola Creek (HQ-CWF, MF)
Monroe County Water Quality Study Site Assessment:
AQUACR11 - Ross Township
09/10/2009 (Latitude: 40° 52' 27.95" Longitude: -75° 19' 55.27")
Method -  Multihabitat Assessment 10-DFrame Composite.
Location -  Immediately upstream of bridge on Mt. Eaton Road.
Habitat Summary
Substrate for
Macroinvertebrates
15
Pool Variability  15
Channel Alteration 13
Sediment Deposition 14
Channel Flow Status 18
Condition of Banks 17
Bank Vegetative Protection 19
Riparian Vegetative Zone Width 16
Pool Substrate Characterization 17
Total Habitat Score 144
Metric Standardization Equations
Metric  Standardization
Equation
Observed
Metric
Value
Normalized
Metric
Score
Adjusted
Metric
Score
Maximum
= 100
EPT (Observed value
/ 17) × 100
6 35.29 35.29
Taxa
Richness
(Observed value
/ 31) × 100
19 61.29 61.29
Beck4 Observed value /
22) × 100
3 13.64 13.64
Shannon
Diversity
Observed value /
2.43) × 100
1.94 0.8 79.84
# Of
Caddisfly
Taxa
(Observed value
/ 11) × 100
2 18.18 18.18
# Of
Mayfly
Taxa
(Observed value
/ 6) × 100
3 50 50
Average of adjusted normalized core metric scores =
Total Biological Score